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Kilgore Family Papers
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Scope and Content:

Charles L. Kilgore (1869-1941) was the son of Robert Mead Kilgore (1839-
1912), a pioneer in the Adventist work in Texas who later served in top
administrative positions in the Illinois, Georgia, and Southern Union Conferences. 
After graduating from Battle Creek College in 1891, Char;es L. Kilgore worked for
a time for the American Sentinel, the publication of the Religious Liberty
Association.  He went on to serve in several administrative capacities in Texas,
Oklahoma, and later in Tennessee, including acting as business manager and
commercial teacher at the Southern Training School.  In 1910 he moved to South
Lancaster, MA, where for 22 years he served as secretary-treasurer and auditor
of the Atlantic Union Conference.

The Kilgore Family Papers consist of two principle parts: the family’s personal
correspondence, and the business correspondence of Charles L. Kilgore.   

The personal correspondence is primarily that of Letha Ethel (Hall) Kilgore
(1872-1928), the wife of Charles L. Kilgore, though it includes some of her
husband’s and other family members’ correspondence.  

The business correspondence is divided into three categories.   The first is a
letter-book of correspondence from R.M and C.L. Kilgore who were serving as
President and Secretary/Auditor of the Southern Union Conference, respectively. 
The correspondence is to various denominational workers, and deals primarily
with accounting issues.

The second category is correspondence concerning the Southern Training
School from 1897-1909.  Both R.M. and C.L. Kilgore were board members of the
school.  This part of the collection is not restricted to Kilgore correspondence, but
includes copies of correspondence among board members, school officials,
union officials, and General Conference officials, as well as drafts of certain
documents from the Board of Trustees concerning the school.

The third category consists of correspondence from the early 1930’s when
Charles L. Kilgore was working for Ayers & Hammond Insurance-Real Estate,
which provided insurance to several denominational entities.  The
correspondence deals primarily with billing, investment, policy, and claim issues.
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Arrangement:

The personal correspondence is arranged chronologically.  A detailed content
listing, both chronological and by name of sender follows the register.  A number
of envelopes which were empty when received by the Center for Adventist
Research have been included in a separate folder.  The Southern Training
School portion of the business correspondence is likewise arranged
chronologically.  The Ayers & Hammond portion follows Charles L. Kilgore’s
original arrangement: alphabetical by name.  As the Center for Adventist
Research did not receive Kilgore’s Ayers & Hammond files from A to G, the
correspondence files begin with the letter H.

Provenance:

The collection was donated to the Center for Adventist Research in May,
2005 by Atlantic Union College.

Use:

All users of this collection are required to complete the “Application to Use
Unpublished Records,” and to observe the regulations specified in the “Patron
Agreement” and “Researcher’s Code of Conduct.”  All records in this collection
are open and available for research.  Citation for this collection:

Box___, folder___, Kilgore Family Papers (coll 239), Center for Adventist 
Research, James White Library, Andrews University, Berrien Springs, MI.
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Kilgore Family Papers
(Collection 239)

Inventory

I. Personal Correspondence
Bx 1 Fld 1 1888-1891
Bx 1  Fld 2 1892
Bx 1 Fld 3 1893
Bx 1 Fld 4 1894
Bx 1 Fld 5 1895-1897
Bx 1 Fld 6 1898
Bx 1 Fld 7 1899
Bx 1 Fld 8 1901-1904
Bx 1 Fld 9 1905
Bx 1 Fld 10 1906
Bx 2 Fld 1 1907
Bx 2 Fld 2 1908 (Part 1)
Bx 2 Fld 3 1908 (Part 2)
Bx 2 Fld 4 1908 (Part 3)
Bx 2 Fld 5 1908 (Part 4)
Bx 2 Fld 6 1909 (Part 1)
Bx 2 Fld 7 1909 (Part 2)
Bx 2 Fld 8 1910-1912
Bx 3 Fld 1 1913-1917
Bx 3 Fld 2 1918
Bx 3 Fld 3 1919 (Part 1)
Bx 3 Fld 4 1919 (Part 2)
Bx 3 Fld 5 1920
Bx 3 Fld 6 1921 (Part 1)
Bx 3 Fld 7 1921 (Part 2)
Bx 3 Fld 8 1922-1923
Bx 4 Fld 1 1924
Bx 4 Fld 2 1925-1927
Bx 4 Fld 3 Empty Envelopes
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II. Business Correspondence
Kilgore Letter-book- Southern Union Conference (1899-1901)

Bx 4 Fld 4 Contents from front of Letter-book
Bx 4 Fld 5 Letter-book 

Southern Training School
Bx 4 Fld 6 1897-1907
Bx 4 Fld 7 1908
Bx 4 Fld 8 1909

Ayers & Hammond (early 1930’s)
Bx 5 Fld 1 H
Bx 5 Fld 2 I
Bx 5 Fld 3 Investments
Bx 5 Fld 4 J
Bx 5 Fld 5 K
Bx 5 Fld 6 L
Bx 5 Fld 7 M
Bx 5 Fld 8 Miles, E. Edgar
Bx 5 Fld 9 N
Bx 5 Fld 10 Nelson, Myrtle
Bx 5 Fld 11 New England Sanitarium
Bx 5 Fld 12 Northern New England Conference
Bx 5 Fld 13 O
Bx 5 Fld 14 P
Bx 5 Fld 15 Q
Bx 5 Fld 16 R
Bx 5 Fld 17 S
Bx 5 Fld 18 Shelly, Marion 
Bx 5 Fld 19 Smith, Sydney
Bx 5 Fld 20 Southern New England Conference
Bx 5 Fld 21 T
Bx 5 Fld 22 U
Bx 5 Fld 23 V
Bx 5 Fld 24 Wendell, Harold U.
Bx 5 Fld 25 W
Bx 5 Fld 26 Miscellaneous 

�    �    �    �    �    The End    �    �     �    �    �



Folder From To Date

1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Law, Clara E. + Jones, Dan F. (marriage) Kilgore, R.M. + A.M. 8/31/1888

1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Michael, Ocean A. Mrs. (Hall) 10/14/1889
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Michael, Ocean A. Mrs. (Hall) 10/23/1889

1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Peebler, Kate Bell Mrs. (Hall) 2/2/1890
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Michael, Ocean A. Mrs. (Hall) 3/9/1890
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Peebler, Kate Bell Mrs. (Hall) 3/23/1890
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Agness?, Aliclia? Mrs. (Hall) 9/26/1890

1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 4/17/1891
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 4/21/1891
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 6/11/1891
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 7/27/1891

1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 1/10/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 7/18/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 8/3/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 11/2/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/1/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/16/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/20/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/23/1892

1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) M.H. Brown; Kilgore, James M. (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 1892; 1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 5/3/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 5/5/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 5/26/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Brown, M.H. (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 7/24/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mrs. (Hall) 8/25/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Ortou?, Carolyn D. Mr. + Mrs. 9/10/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Bollman, C.P. Mr. + Mrs. 9/11/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Jones, Thomas A Mr. + Mrs. 9/11/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Axley, Eblla? Mr 9/14/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Nicola, C.C. Mr. + Mrs. 9/15/1893



1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Salisbury, H.R. Mr. 10/4/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Byington, Mary A. Mr. + Mrs. 11/2/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Hall, James M. Mr. + Mrs. 11/13/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 11/23/1893

1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Kilgore, Lena Mr. + Mrs. 1/24/1894
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Anderson, J.A ; Anderson, Sr. Mr. ; Mrs. 3/11/1894
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Howell, W.E. Mr. 3/14/1894
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Anderson, J.A ; Anderson, Sr. Mr. ; Mrs. 4/1/1894
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Hall, Jennie; Hall, J.M. Mrs. (sister) 6/81894; 6/13/1894
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Kilgore, R.M. ; Kilgore, Warren (x2); Howell, W.E. Mr. + Mrs. ; A.M. (x2); Kilgore, R.M. 8/28/1894; 8/24/1894; 8/25/1894; ?

1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Cooper, Adelie B. Kilgore, A.M. 2/2/1895

1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Jones, Thomas Warrell (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 1896;
1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Kilgore, Warren Kilgore, R.M. + Mrs. 10/3/1896

1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Nicola, Charles Chesterfield + Byington, Mary Kate Kilgore, R.M. 7/6/1897

1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 2/2/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Kilgore, Mamie Mr. + Mrs. 2/23/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Hall, Iva C. Mrs. 5/11/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Kilgore, Mamie Kilgore, A.M. 5/31/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Wilson, R.J. Mrs. 8/18/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Hall, May Mrs. (Cousin) 8/28/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) ? Camp Meeting Kindergarten Lessons Mrs. 9/21/1898

1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 1/18/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, J.M. Mr. + Mrs. 1/22/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 1/29/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Flora M.; Hall James M.; Hall, T.S.; Hall, Ola Mrs. 2/14/1899; 2/18/1899; 2/18/1899; 2/19/1899;  
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 3/7/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Flora M.;  Hall, James M. Mrs. 3/26/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 4/10/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 5/20/1899 (written as 98)

1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 7/17/1901



(Bx 2 Fld 2)

1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Kilgore, R.M. Mr. 3/11/1902

1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 5/18/1903
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 9/27/1903

1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Minerd, I.W. Mr. + Mrs. 1/23/1904
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Eldridge, Will (anniversary) Mr. + Mrs. 8/15/1904

1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Kilgore, Leon Mrs. 3/10/1905
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. 3/22/1905
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Kilgore Leon Mrs. 3/27/1905
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Minerd (Hall), Ola Mrs. 9/1/1905
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Eldridge, W.B. + Mrs. Mr. + Mrs. 10/10/1905

1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Hall, Mrs. J.M. (Flora) Mrs. 1/1/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, I.W. Mr. + Mrs. 1/7/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, I.W. Mr. + Mrs. 9/24/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 9/29/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, I.W. + Ola J. Mr. + Mrs. 11/25/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, Ola J. Mrs. 12/3/1906

1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Hall, T.S. Mrs. 1/6/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Hall, T.S. Mrs. 1/26/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Jacobs, S.M (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 4/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 4/7/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Payne, Mrs. + Rev. Mrs. 7/16/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Terry, P.C. Asenath, (A.M. Kilgore) 7/28/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Allie?, Hattie E. Kilgore, R.M. + Mrs. 10/7/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Byington, Dr. + Mrs. Kilgore, R.M. + Mrs. 10/7/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Ruthie (little sister); Leon (brother) Mrs. 10/24/1907; 10/25/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mr. + Mrs. 10/27/1907

1908 Part 1 ? Kilgore, R.M. 5/24/1908(Bx 2 Fld 2)
1908 Part 1 Charles Mrs. + Daisy 9/24/1908(Bx 2 Fld 2)
1908 Part 1 Letha Mr. 9/24/1908(Bx 2 Fld 2)
1908 Part 1 Letha; Daisy .L. Mr. 9/28/1908



9/30/1908

1908 Part 2 (

1908 Part 3 

1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/19/1908

1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2)
1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2)

Charles
Letha

Mrs.
Mr.

9/30/1908

1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Williams, G.A. Mr. 10/1/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/2/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/5/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs. 10/6/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha; Daisy L. Mr. 10/6/1908; 10/8/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs 10/9/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs.; Williams, G.A. 10/13/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/13/1908; 10/14/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/14/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs. 10/15/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/15/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs. 10/16/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha; Wilcox, W.A. Wilcox, W.A., Mrs. 10/16/1908; 10/21/1908 
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Williams, G.A.; Letha; Daisy A161L. Mr. 10/20/1908; 10/22/1908; 10/23/08
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/23/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3)

Bx 2 Fld 3)
Williams, G.A.; Daisy Mae Mrs. 10/28/1908; 10/30/1908
Nordica, Lillian 10/28/1908

1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Kilgore, R.M. Mr. 11/24/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Charles Mrs. 11/24/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Charles Mrs. 11/26/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4)

(Bx 2 Fld 4)
Letha Mr. 11/26/1908
Letha Mr. 11/30/1908

1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/2/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Daisy; Letha; " Mr. 12/2/1908; 12/2/1908; 12/3/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Daniels, A.G.; Kilgore, R.M. 12/3/1908; 12/4/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/4/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/4/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha; Daisy L. Mr. 12/6/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/8/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/10/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/15/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Ross (Hall), Iva C. ; Letha Mrs. ; Mr 12/16/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/16/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/18/1908



1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha; Daisy? Mr. ? Found w/ Dec. 1908

1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Foster, Bertha Mr. 11/1/1909

1910-1912 Hall, Mr.+Mrs. James M. Mrs. 6/20/1910(Bx 2 Fld 8)

1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/21/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Daisy Mae; Letha ??, Mr. 12/21/1908; 12/22/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/23/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/29/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/31/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/31/1908

1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/1/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. + Daisy 1/2/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/3/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/5/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/7/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha; Mamie; Kilgore, R.M ; Kilgore, A.M. Mr.; Mrs; Mrs; Mrs. 1/8/1909; 12/30/1908; ?; 1/4/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 1/8/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 1/10/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/11/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/12/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/20/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/20/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha; Franklin, J.W. Mr. 1/21/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 1/22/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/22/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/22/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/24/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 1/25/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha; Daisy Mae ; Hall, James M.; Hall, Flora M. Mr.; Mr.; Mrs.; Mrs. 1/25/1909; " ; 1/21/1909; ?
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/27/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. + Daisy 1/29/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/29/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/31/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 2/2/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 2/4/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 2/5/1909



1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 12/2/1910

1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 12/30/1911

1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. + Mrs. 11/13/1912

1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Charles Mrs. 12/13/1913

1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 10/28/1916

1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Tom Mrs. 2/12/1917

1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/4/1918

1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 9/30/1910
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 10/29/1910
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. 11/1/1910

1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 3/11/1911
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 3/18/1911
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 5/1/1911

1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 2/14/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, James M. Mr. + Mrs. 2/19/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. 5/7/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 5/12/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, James M. + Flora M. Mr. + Mrs. 6/30/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. 7/22/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 8/18/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, J.M. Mr. + Mrs. 9/22/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 11/6/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 11/11/1912

1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 7/5/1913
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 7/26/1913
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 9/11/1913

1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 1/23/1914
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1)
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 2/6/1916
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Kilgore, A.M. Mr., Robert, Lenora 2/12/1916

1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Kilgorge, A.M. Mrs 1/12/1918



1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 11/22/1918

1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Iva; Roper, C.T. Mrs. 10/10/1919; 8/27/1918

1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/14/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. + Mrs. 2/17/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/18/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Sanborn, Stilla (photo postcard) Whitney, Olive 5/11/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Charles Kilgore, A.M. 8/5/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 8/9/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. 8/23/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mr. + Mrs. 9/26/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge); Kilgore, A.M. Kilgore, A.M.; Mr. 10/19/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mr. + Mrs.; Mrs. 10/19/1918; 10/20/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 10/21/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Iva; Charles + Letha Mrs.; Kilgore, C.S. 10/28/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 11/12/1918

1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mr. + Mrs. 1/4/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 1/13/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 1/30/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Lena? (Mrs. T.S. Hall) Mrs. 2/8/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Kilgore, A.M. 3/5/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 3/8/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 3/19/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 3/23/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Lenora (niece) Mrs 3/24/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 4/14/1919; 4/22/1919; 5/6/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 4/21/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Lena/Leora? (Mrs. T.S. Hall) Mrs. 4/22/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Eldridge, Charles  (nephew) Mrs. 5/27/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Williams, Horace  (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 6/4/1913
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 6/9/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 6/13/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Auten, Iva + Donald Mrs. 6/24/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Hall, James M. + Flora M. Mrs. 7/4/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 7/25/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 9/2/1919



1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 7/3/1920

1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 12/17/1921

1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 7/24/1922

1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Astwood, Clare Mr. + Mrs. 1/11/1923

1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. ("sister") 1/29/1920
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Kilgore, A.M. Derby, Martha 3/6/1920
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 4/26/1920
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mr. 5/26/1920
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Nickerson, George E. (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 5/31/1920

1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 5/22/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Dexter, Blanche A Mrs. 5/22/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Rowell, R.M. (Mae) Mrs. (aunt) 6/2/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Dexter, Blanche A Mrs. ("sister") 6/23/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Clare Mrs. 7/4/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Daisy Mrs. 7/15/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 7/27/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Letha; Hannah; Mr.; Mr. + Mrs. 7/28/1921; 7/23/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 7/29/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 7/31/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 8/14/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 8/31/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 10/25/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/12/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Daisy Mr. + Mrs. 11/14/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 11/15/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/17/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 11/19/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/20/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/22/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 11/23/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Clare Mrs. (aunt) 11/26/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 12/5/1921

1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Alice Mrs. 1/25/1922 (wrote 21)
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Philman, Racheen Mrs. 6/15/1922



1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 12/16/1923

1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Blakily, Dorothy + Iva Mrs. 1924?

1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 2/19/1925; 4/12/25; 5/10/25

1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Arlie?, C.H. Mrs. 6/9/1926

1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/27/1927

1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Daisy Mrs. 2/11/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Astwood, Clare Mr. 2/26/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Daisy Mrs. 5/18/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Daisy Mrs. 5/20/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Baber, G.H. Mr. + Mrs. 9/27/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Donald + Iva; Mrs. Tom Autin (Iva) Mr. + Mrs. ; J.B. Swafford? 9/25/1923; 9/28/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 10/11/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Iva + Donald Mrs. 11/7/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Iva + Donald Mrs. 11/30/1923

1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Astwood, Clare Mrs. 1/6/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald Mrs. 1/24/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/13/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald Mrs. 2/28/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald Mrs. 3/23/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 4/11/1924 (wrote 23)
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 9/21/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 9/29/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Charles Kilgore, A.M. 10/14/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 10/26/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Charles Kilgore, A.M. 12/24/1924

1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 3/15/1926
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Russell, Minnie (wedding) Mr. + Mrs. 6/2/1926

1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Florence (niece) Mrs. 1/13/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald + Ola Mrs. 1/16/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 1/20/1927; 1/22/1927; 2/2/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/8/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/12/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Charles Mrs. 2/25/1927



(Bx 4 Fld 2)
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 3/7/1927
1925-1927 Charles Mrs. 3/1/1927



Folder From To Date

1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2) ? Kilgore, R.M. 5/24/1908
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) ? Camp Meeting Kindergarten Lessons Mrs. 9/21/1898
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Agness?, Aliclia? Mrs. (Hall) 9/26/1890
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Alice Mrs. 1/25/1922 (wrote 21)
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Allie?, Hattie E. Kilgore, R.M. + Mrs. 10/7/1907
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Anderson, J.A ; Anderson, Sr. Mr. ; Mrs. 3/11/1894
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Anderson, J.A ; Anderson, Sr. Mr. ; Mrs. 4/1/1894
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Arlie?, C.H. Mrs. 6/9/1926
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Clare Mrs. (aunt) 11/26/1921
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Astwood, Clare Mr. + Mrs. 1/11/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Astwood, Clare Mr. 2/26/1923
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Astwood, Clare Mrs. 1/6/1924
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 8/31/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 10/25/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Daisy Mr. + Mrs. 11/14/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 11/23/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 12/5/1921
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 7/24/1922
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 2/19/1925; 4/12/25; 5/10/25
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 3/15/1926
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 7/3/1920
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Astwood, Daisy Mrs. 5/22/1921
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 10/28/1916
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/4/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/14/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/18/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mr. + Mrs. 9/26/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mr. + Mrs.; Mrs. 10/19/1918; 10/20/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 11/12/1918
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 4/21/1919
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 10/11/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 12/16/1923
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/13/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 4/11/1924 (wrote 23)
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 9/21/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 9/29/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 10/26/1924



1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 1/20/1927; 1/22/1927; 2/2/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/8/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/12/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 2/27/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. Mrs. 3/7/1927
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald Mrs. 1/24/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald Mrs. 2/28/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald Mrs. 3/23/1924
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Donald + Ola Mrs. 1/16/1927
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Auten (Hall/Ross), Iva C. + Tom Mrs. 2/12/1917
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Auten, Iva + Donald Mrs. 6/24/1919
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Axley, Eblla? Mr 9/14/1893
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Baber, G.H. Mr. + Mrs. 9/27/1923
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Blakily, Dorothy + Iva Mrs. 1924?
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Bollman, C.P. Mr. + Mrs. 9/11/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Brown, M.H. (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 7/24/1893
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Byington, Dr. + Mrs. Kilgore, R.M. + Mrs. 10/7/1907
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Byington, Mary A. Mr. + Mrs. 11/2/1893
1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2) Charles Mrs. + Daisy 9/24/1908
1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2) Charles Mrs. 9/30/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs. 10/6/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs 10/9/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs.; Williams, G.A. 10/13/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs. 10/15/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Charles Mrs. 10/16/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Charles Mrs. 11/24/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Charles Mrs. 11/26/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/2/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Daniels, A.G.; Kilgore, R.M. 12/3/1908; 12/4/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/4/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/16/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 12/31/1908
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. + Daisy 1/2/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 1/8/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 1/10/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 1/22/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 1/25/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. + Daisy 1/29/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 2/5/1909



(Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 1/30/1919

1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Charles Mrs. 12/13/1913
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Charles Kilgore, A.M. 8/5/1918
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Charles Mrs. 4/26/1920
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 7/27/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 7/29/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Charles Mrs. 8/14/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 11/15/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 11/19/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Charles Mrs. 12/17/1921
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Charles Kilgore, A.M. 10/14/1924
1924 (Bx 4 Fld 1) Charles Kilgore, A.M. 12/24/1924
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Charles Mrs. 2/25/1927
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Charles Mrs. 3/1/1927
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Clare Mrs. 7/4/1921
1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Cooper, Adelie B. Kilgore, A.M. 2/2/1895
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Daisy Mrs. 7/15/1921
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Daisy Mrs. 2/11/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Daisy Mrs. 5/18/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Daisy Mrs. 5/20/1923
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Daisy Mae; Letha ??, Mr. 12/21/1908; 12/22/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Daisy; Letha; " Mr. 12/2/1908; 12/2/1908; 12/3/1908
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Dexter, Blanche A Mrs. 5/22/1921
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Dexter, Blanche A Mrs. ("sister") 6/23/1921
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Donald + Iva; Mrs. Tom Autin (Iva) Mr. + Mrs. ; J.B. Swafford? 9/25/1923; 9/28/1923
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Eldridge, Charles  (nephew) Mrs. 5/27/1919
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Eldridge, W.B. + Mrs. Mr. + Mrs. 10/10/1905
1901-1904 Eldridge, Will (anniversary) Mr. + Mrs. 8/15/1904(Bx 1 Fld 8)
1925-1927 Florence (niece) Mrs. 1/13/1927(Bx 4 Fld 2)
1909 Part 2 Foster, Bertha Mr. 11/1/1909(Bx 2 Fld 7)
1893 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 11/23/1893(Bx 1 Fld 3)
1898 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 2/2/1898(Bx 1 Fld 6)
1899 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 5/20/1899 (written as 98)(Bx 1 Fld 7)
1910-1912 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 9/30/1910(Bx 2 Fld 8)
1910-1912 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 10/29/1910(Bx 2 Fld 8)
1910-1912 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 5/12/1912(Bx 2 Fld 8)
1918 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 10/21/1918(Bx 3 Fld 2)
1918 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 11/22/1918(Bx 3 Fld 2)
1919 Part 1 Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 1/13/1919(Bx 3 Fld 3)
1919 Part 1 



1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 1/10/1892

1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 3/8/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 3/23/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 6/9/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Hall, Flora M. Mrs. 4/14/1919; 4/22/1919; 5/6/1919
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Flora M.;  Hall, James M. Mrs. 3/26/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Flora M.; Hall James M.; Hall, T.S.; Hall, Ola Mrs. 2/14/1899; 2/18/1899; 2/18/1899; 2/19/1899;  
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Hall, Iva C. Mrs. 5/11/1898
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, J.M. Mr. + Mrs. 1/22/1899
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, J.M. Mr. + Mrs. 9/22/1912
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Hall, James M. Mr. + Mrs. 11/13/1893
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, James M. Mr. + Mrs. 2/19/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, James M. + Flora M. Mr. + Mrs. 6/30/1912
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Hall, James M. + Flora M. Mrs. 7/4/1919
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Hall, Jennie; Hall, J.M. Mrs. (sister) 6/81894; 6/13/1894
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Hall, May Mrs. (Cousin) 8/28/1898
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Hall, Mr.+Mrs. James M. Mrs. 6/20/1910
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Hall, Mrs. J.M. (Flora) Mrs. 1/1/1906
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 7/17/1901
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 1/18/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 1/29/1899
1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Hall, Ola J. Mrs. 4/10/1899
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Hall, T.S. Mrs. 1/6/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Hall, T.S. Mrs. 1/26/1907
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Howell, W.E. Mr. 3/14/1894
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Iva + Donald Mrs. 11/7/1923
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Iva + Donald Mrs. 11/30/1923
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Iva; Charles + Letha Mrs.; Kilgore, C.S. 10/28/1918
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Iva; Roper, C.T. Mrs. 10/10/1919; 8/27/1918
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Jacobs, S.M (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 4/1907
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Jones, Thomas A Mr. + Mrs. 9/11/1893
1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Jones, Thomas Warrell (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 1896;
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Kilgore Leon Mrs. 3/27/1905
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. 7/22/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. + Mrs. 11/13/1912
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Kilgore, A.M. Mr., Robert, Lenora 2/12/1916
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. + Mrs. 2/17/1918
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Kilgore, A.M. Mr. 8/23/1918
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Kilgore, A.M. Derby, Martha 3/6/1920



1908 Part 4 Letha Mr. 12/4/1908(Bx 2 Fld 5)

1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 7/18/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 8/3/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 11/2/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/1/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/16/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/20/1892
1892 (Bx 1 Fld 2) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 12/23/1892
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 5/3/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 5/5/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mr. 5/26/1893
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Kilgore, Lena Mrs. (Hall) 8/25/1893
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Kilgore, Leon Mrs. 3/10/1905
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Kilgore, Mamie Mr. + Mrs. 2/23/1898
1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Kilgore, Mamie Kilgore, A.M. 5/31/1898
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Kilgore, R.M. Mr. 3/11/1902
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Kilgore, R.M. Mr. 11/24/1908
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Kilgore, R.M. ; Kilgore, Warren (x2); Howell, W.E. Mr. + Mrs. ; A.M. (x2); Kilgore, R.M. 8/28/1894; 8/24/1894; 8/25/1894; ?
1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Kilgore, Warren Kilgore, R.M. + Mrs. 10/3/1896
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Kilgorge, A.M. Mrs 1/12/1918
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Law, Clara E. + Jones, Dan F. (marriage) Kilgore, R.M. + A.M. 8/31/1888
1894 (Bx 1 Fld 4) Kilgore, Lena Mr. + Mrs. 1/24/1894
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Lena/Leora? (Mrs. T.S. Hall) Mrs. 4/22/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Lena? (Mrs. T.S. Hall) Mrs. 2/8/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Lenora (niece) Mrs 3/24/1919
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 4/17/1891
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 4/21/1891
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 6/11/1891
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Lester, May Mrs. (Hall) 7/27/1891
1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2) Letha Mr. 9/24/1908
1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2) Letha Mr. 9/30/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/2/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/5/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/13/1908; 10/14/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/14/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/15/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha Mr. 10/23/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Letha Mr. 11/26/1908
1908 Part 3 (Bx 2 Fld 4) Letha Mr. 11/30/1908



1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha; Wilcox, W.A. Wilcox, W.A., Mrs. 10/16/1908; 10/21/1908 

1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/8/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/10/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/15/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/18/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/19/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/21/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/23/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/29/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha Mr. 12/31/1908
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/1/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/3/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/5/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/7/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/11/1909
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 1/12/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/20/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/20/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/22/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/22/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/24/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/27/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/29/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 1/31/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 2/2/1909
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 2/4/1909
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Letha Mr. 7/31/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/12/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/17/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/22/1921
1921 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 7) Letha Mr. 11/20/1921
1908 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 2) Letha; Daisy .L. Mr. 9/28/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Letha; Daisy L. Mr. 10/6/1908; 10/8/1908
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha; Daisy L. Mr. 12/6/1908
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha; Daisy Mae ; Hall, James M.; Hall, Flora M. Mr.; Mr.; Mrs.; Mrs. 1/25/1909; " ; 1/21/1909; ?
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Letha; Daisy? Mr. ? Found w/ Dec. 1908
1909 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 7) Letha; Franklin, J.W. Mr. 1/21/1909
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Letha; Hannah; Mr.; Mr. + Mrs. 7/28/1921; 7/23/1921
1909 Part 1 (Bx 2 Fld 6) Letha; Mamie; Kilgore, R.M ; Kilgore, A.M. Mr.; Mrs; Mrs; Mrs. 1/8/1909; 12/30/1908; ?; 1/4/1909



1899 (Bx 1 Fld 7) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 3/7/1899

1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) M.H. Brown; Kilgore, James M. (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 1892; 1893
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. 3/22/1905
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. 11/1/1910
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. 5/7/1912
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mr. + Mrs. 1/4/1919
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Kilgore, A.M. 3/5/1919
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge) Mrs. ("sister") 1/29/1920
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Mamie (Mrs. A.B. Eldridge); Kilgore, A.M. Kilgore, A.M.; Mr. 10/19/1918
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Michael, Ocean A. Mrs. (Hall) 10/14/1889
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Michael, Ocean A. Mrs. (Hall) 10/23/1889
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Michael, Ocean A. Mrs. (Hall) 3/9/1890
1905 (Bx 1 Fld 9) Minerd (Hall), Ola Mrs. 9/1/1905
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 5/18/1903
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 9/27/1903
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 4/7/1907
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mr. + Mrs. 10/27/1907
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 12/2/1910
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 3/18/1911
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 8/9/1918
1919 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 3) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 3/19/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 6/13/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 7/25/1919
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mrs. 9/2/1919
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Minerd (Hall), Ola J. Mr. 5/26/1920
1901-1904 (Bx 1 Fld 8) Minerd, I.W. Mr. + Mrs. 1/23/1904
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, I.W. Mr. + Mrs. 1/7/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, I.W. Mr. + Mrs. 9/24/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, I.W. + Ola J. Mr. + Mrs. 11/25/1906
1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Minerd, Ola J. Mrs. 12/3/1906
1920 (Bx 3 Fld 5) Nickerson, George E. (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 5/31/1920
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Nicola, C.C. Mr. + Mrs. 9/15/1893
1895-1897 (Bx 1 Fld 5) Nicola, Charles Chesterfield + Byington, Mary Kate Kilgore, R.M. 7/6/1897
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Nordica, Lillian 10/28/1908
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Ortou?, Carolyn D. Mr. + Mrs. 9/10/1893
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Payne, Mrs. + Rev. Mrs. 7/16/1907
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Peebler, Kate Bell Mrs. (Hall) 2/2/1890
1888-1891 (Bx 1 Fld 1) Peebler, Kate Bell Mrs. (Hall) 3/23/1890
1922-1923 (Bx 3 Fld 8) Philman, Racheen Mrs. 6/15/1922



1898 (Bx 1 Fld 6) Wilson, R.J. Mrs. 8/18/1898

1906 (Bx 1 Fld 10) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 9/29/1906
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 3/11/1911
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 5/1/1911
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 12/30/1911
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 2/14/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 8/18/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 11/6/1912
1910-1912 (Bx 2 Fld 8) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 11/11/1912
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 7/5/1913
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 7/26/1913
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 9/11/1913
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 1/23/1914
1913-1917 (Bx 3 Fld 1) Ross (Hall), Iva C. Mrs. 2/6/1916
1908 Part 4 (Bx 2 Fld 5) Ross (Hall), Iva C. ; Letha Mrs. ; Mr 12/16/1908
1921 Part 1 (Bx 3 Fld 6) Rowell, R.M. (Mae) Mrs. (aunt) 6/2/1921
1925-1927 (Bx 4 Fld 2) Russell, Minnie (wedding) Mr. + Mrs. 6/2/1926
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Ruthie (little sister); Leon (brother) Mrs. 10/24/1907; 10/25/1907
1893 (Bx 1 Fld 3) Salisbury, H.R. Mr. 10/4/1893
1918 (Bx 3 Fld 2) Sanborn, Stilla (photo postcard) Whitney, Olive 5/11/1913
1907 (Bx 2 Fld 1) Terry, P.C. Asenath, (A.M. Kilgore) 7/28/1907
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Williams, G.A. Mr. 10/1/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Williams, G.A.; Daisy Mae Mrs. 10/28/1908; 10/30/1908
1908 Part 2 (Bx 2 Fld 3) Williams, G.A.; Letha; Daisy A161L. Mr. 10/20/1908; 10/22/1908; 10/23/08
1919 Part 2 (Bx 3 Fld 4) Williams, Horace  (marriage) Mr. + Mrs. 6/4/1913
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